CRIMINAL DOCKET	DOCKET NUMBER 0755CR000616		Trial Court of Massachusetts District Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME AND ADDRESS	DOB 10/24/1966	GENDER Male	COURT NAME & ADDRESS Stoughton District Court
Sean Mccabe 11 Masthead Lane	DATE COMPLAINT IS 02/20/2007]	1288 Central Street Stoughton, MA 02072 (781)344-2131
Centerville, MA 02632	PRECOMPLAINT AR	RREST DATE	INTERPRETER REQUIRED
	02/19/2007		
FIRST FIVE OFFENSE COUNTS COUNT CODE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 1 265/15A/A A&B WITH DA	NGEROUS WEAPON c265	§15A(b)	OFFENSE DATE 02/19/2007
V Michael F. Classe	OFFENSE O Stoughton	CITY/TÓWN n	POLICE DEPARTMENT Stoughton PD
	CKET ENTRY	DATE & JUDGI	
Attorney appointed (SJC			Counsel Fee (211D § 2A¶2)
☐ Atty denied & Deft_Advis Waiver of Counsel found	after colloquy		Counsel Contribution (211D § 2) WAIVED
D-Hallh	Bail See Docket for special condition		Default Warrant Fee (276 § 30¶1)
1 (1799) (1799)	☐ Held (276 §58A)		Default Warrant Arrest Fee (276 § 30 ¶2)
A!	☐ Botential of bail revocation (276 § ☐ Right to bail to review (276 §58)	10.19.01	Probation Supervision Fee (276 § 87A) WAIVED
	☐ Right to drug exam (111E § 10)		Bail Order Forfeited
[[]] Advised of right to July	₩aiver of jury found after colloquy	у	
C) IMA ASA AM	Does not waive		
Advised of trial rights as pro	se (Dist. Ct. Supp.R.4)		
Advised of right of appeal to	Appeals Ct. (M.R. Crim P.R. 28)		
	SCHEDULING	G HISTORY	
NO. SCHEDULED DATE EVENT		RESULT	JUDGE TAPE START/
1 02/20/2007 Arraignment	□Hefd □ Cont'd		Jedsson Smith
12 4-25-07 PM	☐ Held 1☐ Cont'd		Cremnen
X3 6-250) \$7H	☐ Held ☐ Cont'd		
1 4 6-22-07 SRE	I Held □ Cont'd		Chimuns
1 5, 8-20-00 PM	☐ Held ☐ Cont'd		Johnson-Smith
10-19-01 DCE	☐ Held ☐ Cont'd		Cummus
X 10-18-08 CWF		Sakerdo	(y) /
8 10-1708 CWF	☐ Held ☐ Cont'd		Turcoffe
9	☐ Held ☐ Cont'd		
10	☐ Held ☐ Cont'd		
APPROVED ABBREVIATIONS ARR = Arraignment PTH = Pretrial hearing DCE = Discovery com SRP = Status review of payments FAT = First appearance in jury sr	ssion SEN = Sentencing CWF = Continua	ance-without-finding scheduled	to terminate PRO = Probation scheduled to terminate
DFTA = Defendant failed to appear & was defaulted WAR = Warra A TRUE COPY ATTEST: CLERK-MAGISTRATE		vvic = vvarrant or default warran	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES ON (DATE)

CRIMINAL DOCKET		DEFENDANT NAME	Γ	DOCKET NUMBER
DOCKET E		Sean Mccabe		0755CR000616
DATE	T	<u> </u>	OCKET ENTR	DIE
DATE	<i></i>		JUNE LIN	(IES
2-20-07	Stay 1	away from	. Cun	Werlind farms
	in Ste	of Auctim	Terx	Lin Helbert
6-22-07	Receive	· O request Le	on Con	lineage by atta M. Cleaner
	FILEO 1	Properance (0 x + 1	les attes m. Clans
				
			_	
	 	 		
	<u> </u>			
				+
			1	
	 		+	+
	 			
	 			
APPROVED ABBREVIATION	INS	D (44) ITD		Probable cause hearing MOT = Motion hearing SRE = Status review
SRP = Status review of payments F	FAT = First appearance in jury sess	ssion SEN = Sentencing CWF = Continuance-v	-without-finding schedul	Probable cause hearing MOT = Motion hearing SRE = Status review uled to terminate PRO = Probation scheduled to terminate arrant recalled PVH = probation revocation hearing.

Date/Time Printed: 2007-02-20 09:20:02

CRIMINAL DOCKET OFFEN	DEFENDANT NAME			DOCK	ET NUMBER	Ī		
CRIMINAL DOCKET - OFFENS	Sean Mccabe	Sean Mccabe			0755CR000616			
COUNT / OFFENSE	21 A+5			DISPOSIT	ION DATÉ AND JUDG	GE (
1 A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON	c265 §15A(b))		10	-19-07	Cremmens		
DISPOSITION METHOD Guilty Plea or Admission to Sufficient Facts	FINE/ASSESSMENT	SURFINE	costs	.AC	OUI §24D FEE	OUI VICTIMS ASMT		
accepted after colloquy and 278 §29D warning Bench Trial	HEAD INJURY ASMT	RESTITUTION	V/W AS	SESSMENT	BATTERER'S FEE	OTHER		
☐ Jury Trial				<u>טכ</u>				
□ Dismissed upon:	SENTENCE OR OTH			_	ء ماء ہ			
□ Request of Commonwealth □ Request of Victim	Sufficient facts four		nout a findinģ ι	until: 1 C	30/81/0	5		
☐ Request of Defendant ☐ Failure to prosecute	☐ Defendant placed of		(070 807)		•			
mou .	☐ Defendant placed of ☐ To be dismissed if	. ,		. St	Tey cei	Del.		
Other:	To be distriissed if	Court Costs / Jestituti	on paid by.	\sim	s cont	ec)		
☐ Filed with Defendant's consent				9	sennifer	Cilber		
Nolle Prosequi	Stay	aur.	\bigcirc			<i>λ</i> ⁰		
Decriminalized (277 §70 C)			1 rep	<u>mber</u>	land.	tamo		
FINDING	FINAL DISPOSÍTION		notion Dont		JUDGE S.	non Phile		
☐ Guilty ☐ Not Guilty	☐ Probation termina					, ,		
Responsible	☐ Sentence or dispo		•	10-1	10-08	TUNDATI		
□ Probable Cause □ No Probable Cause				IDIODO01710	100	1 nounce		
COUNT / OFFENSE			ľ	DISPOSITIO	N DATE AND JUDGE			
DISPOSITION METHOD	FINE/ASSESSMENT	SURFINE	costs		OUI §24D FEE	OUI VICTIMS ASMT		
☐ Guilty Plea or ☐ Admission to Sufficient Facts accepted after colloquy and 278 §29D warning								
□ Bench Trial	HEAD INJURY ASMT	RESTITUTION	V/W ASS	SESSMENT	BATTERER'S FEE	OTHER		
□Jury Trial	DENTENOS OD OTIV	ED BIODOGIETON						
□ Dismissed upon:	SENTENCE OR OTH	ľ	ant a finding .	·m#ile		1		
☐ Request of Commonwealth ☐ Request of Victim	☐ Sufficient facts four		iout a linuing t	anui:		i		
☐ Request of Defendant ☐ Failure to prosecute	□ Defendant placed	•	(276 687) until			i		
C Othor'	☐ To be dismissed if				9A000007/70	MESU-M FUND 51.		
☐ Other: ☐ Filed with Defendant's consent						reaver, are the		
Nolle Prosequi			ļ]		
·								
Decriminalized (277 §70 C)	ENIAL DIODOSTION				#IDOE	DATE		
☐ Guilty ☐ Not Guilty	FINAL DISPOSITION	l		,	JUDGE	DATE		
	☐ Dismissed on rec ☐ Probation termina		• 1					
	☐ Sentence or disp	l .	-					
☐ Probable Cause ☐ No Probable Cause	·		_	Injepoeitic	ON DATE AND JUDGE			
COUNT / OFFENSE				Diorosino	ON DATE AND JODGE			
DISPOSITION METHOD	FINE/ASSESSMENT	SURFINE	соятя	·	OUI §24D FEE	OUI VICTIMS ASMT		
☐ Guilty Plea or ☐ Admission to Sufficient Facts								
accepted after colloquy and 278 §29D warning	HEAD INJURY ASMT	RESTITUTION	V/W ASS	SESSMENT	BATTERER'S FEE	OTHER		
Bench Trial		1			!	1		
☐ Jury Trial	SENTENCE OR OTH	ER DISPOSITION			<u> </u>	-! 		
□Dismissed upon:	☐ Sufficient facts four	}	nout a findina u	ıntil:				
☐ Request of Commonwealth ☐ Request of Victim	☐ Defendant placed of					1		
☐ Request of Defendant ☐ Failure to prosecute	□ Defendant placed o	on pretrial probation	(276 §87) until	:				
Other:	☐To be dismissed if	court costs / restituti	on paid by:					
☐ Filed with Defendant's consent			ľ					
□ Nolle Prosequi								
Decriminalized (277 §70 C)						į į		
FINDING	FINAL DISPOSITION		<u> </u>		JUDGE	DATE		
<u>_</u>	☐ Dismissed on reco		pation Dept.	,		DATE		
	☐ Probation termina	ted: defendant disch	arged					
☐ Responsible ☐ Not Responsible ☐ No Probable Cause ☐ No Probable Cause	☐ Sentence or dispo	sition revoked (see	cont'd page)					

CRIMINAL (COMPLA BINAL	AINT	DOCKET NUMBER 0755CR000616	NO. O	F COUNTS		rial Court of Massachusetts istrict Court Department
DEFENDANT NAME & AD Sean Mccabe 11 Masthead Lane Centerville, MA 0263							OURT NAME & ADDRESS Stoughton District Court 1288 Central Street Stoughton, MA 02072 (781)344-2131
DEFENDANT DOB 10/24/1966	COMPLAINT 02/20/200		DATE OF OFFENSE 02/19/2007	ARREST D 02/19/20			
OFFENSE CITY / TOWN Stoughton		OFFENSE	ADDRESS				EXT EVENT DATE & TIME 2/20/2007 10:00 am
POLICE DEPARTMENT Stoughton PD			POLICE INCIDENT NUMBI 07-179-AR	ER		1	EXT SCHEDULED EVENT rraignment
OBTN TSTU200700179							OOM / SESSION rraignment Session
			ehalf of the Common ed below and on any			ipla	ins that on the date(shindicated below the
COUNT CODE 1 265/15A/A A&E	DESCRIPT B WITH DAI		WEAPON c265 §15A	(b) (trier	Y A	25 Cm 10 19 01
(b).		•	•		•		d beat Jennifer Gilbert, in violation of G.L. c.265, §15A
PENALTY: state prison n imprisonment. District Co				ore than 2½	years; or no	t m	ore than \$5000 fine; or both such fine and

TENDER OF PLEA OR ADMISSION ***** & WAIVER OF RIGHTS

DOCKET NO. 0755CR000G16

Trial Court of Massachusetts District Court Department



NAME OF DEFENDANT

Sean McCabe

COURT DIVISION
Stoughton District Court 1288 Central Street Stoughton MA. 02072

SECTIO	N I CONDITIO	DNAL TENDER OF や	LEA OR ADMISSION		
Def	fendant tenders the following: PLEA OF 6	GUILTY TADMIS	SION TO FACTS SUFFIC	CIENT FOR A FINDI	NG OF GUILTY
COUNT NO.	DEFENDANT'S RECOMMENDATION(s) (Include all fees, costs and conditions of probation)	RECOMM (Required when	CUTOR'S ENDATION(s) Prosecutor disagrees ts recommendations)	WHEN DE	ISPOSITION FENDANT'S ION IS REJECTED
,	CWOF 1 year	amme At	8		
		-Stay	away and		
		with	way and No Correct Jennifa Gil	Rail	
		- 5tz	acocy Lon		
		Cum	reld Curis		
			(
	DIST. / MUN. CTS. R. CRIM. P. 4(c) REQUIRES COUNSE	L TO CONSULT WITH THE	PROBATION DEPARTMENT	I REGARDING PROBATION	IARY TERMS.
SIGNATUR	Pull Lla	DATE 90	NATURE OF PROSECUTOR	Du	LU/19/07
SIGNATUR X	THE COURT NACCEPTS DEFENDANT	S TENDER R	JECTS DEFENDANT'S	TENDER	Polition
1	NT'S DECISION WHEN COURT REJECTS DEFENDANT'S Defendant WITHDRAWS the tendered plea of	•	Defendant ACCEPTS jud	lge's disposition se	t forth above.
	RE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL		NATURE OF DEFENDANT		DATE
X DC-CR 22 (8/0	06)	X	·····		

	ATION CONDITIONS LTY OR SUFFICIENT FACTS	RISK/NEED OR C		DOCKET NO(s). IN WHICH	1 PROBATION WAS ORDERED 5 C P 000010		
PROBATIONER'S NAME & ADDRE	ESS	DISPOSITION			Trial Court of Massachusetts		
Scan	nacha	011	OF		District Court Department		
11 MARTHAGO	mc Cabe				Stoughton District Court 1288 Central Street		
u maga neco	le ma oze	CSC	7756	-2551	Stoughton MA. 02072		
Centeru	uc ma oze	DC 2018	7756	53φ			
TO THE ABOVE-NAM	ED PROBATIONER: You	are hereby placed or	n probation by this	s Court. Unless you a	re excused PROBATION START DATE		
	you must appear in court on tl you fail to appear on that da						
	ENERAL CONDITIONS O				170-10100		
 Report to your proba 	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -						
4. Pay any ordered Pro	obation Supervision Fees montl	nly or, if permitted by the	e court, perform cor	nmunity șervice monthl	у.		
 Súbmit a DNA sam Sign all releases ne 	ple to the State Police, if require cessary for supervision and ver	ed to do so by law. Regification of compliance.	gister with the Sex	Offender Registry, if re	quired to do so by law.		
ů.	(You must also comp		RISK/NEED OR OUI S	UPERVISION" is check	ed above.)		
	officer to visit you in your home ation officer within 48 hours afte						
	chusetts unless you get the exp			nd sign a waiver of ren	dition.		
					w and all payments ordered.)		
	NT/SCHOOL: Remain employ OOL VISITS: Allow the probation				ool, and provide verification as required.		
					w by a judge on request, submit to and		
successfully	complete any substance abuse	evaluation, treatment a	ind aftercare at a no	on-residential program.	and/or a residential program.		
l	DHOL TESTING: Remain 🔲 o	-	}	• .	modications on proceedings		
14. MENTAL RE	ALIN EVALUATION/TREATM	ENT. L. Subinit to eva	aluation 🗀 Compi	ete treatment and take	medications as prescribed		
•	ROGRAMS: Complete the follo		• •		Education (G. L. c. 90, § 24D)		
	esidential Driver Alcohol Educat ONTACT WITH And STAN						
17. COMMUNITY	Y SERVICE: Perform	hours of commur	nity service as direct	ted by probation	m berland Farms		
		nfinement and electroni	c monitoring until _		in ber 19 nd Farms winsulant of the scriedule approved by the Court.		
19. DOTHER CON	IDITIONS:						
	PAYMENTS listed below, as o		SIGNATURE OF JUL		S SIGNATURE		
TYPE Counsel Fee/Contribution	 	TE AND/OR TERMS	Let .	is A. Ch	mm / DATE: 10-19-07		
	\$		*/ which				
Default Warrant Fee	\$		SIGNATURE OF INT		TER'S SIGNATURE ranslated the terms of this Order and the		
Default Warrant Arrest Fee	\$				probationer prior to his/her signature.		
Court Costs	\$						
Fine/Surfine/Civil Assessment	\$		×		DATE:		
Restitution	\$				NOWLEDGMENT OF ORDER		
Victim/Witness Assessment	\$ 50				and understand the above conditions of probation and that if I violate any such condition it may result		
Probation Fee & Surcharge	\$ 780		in my arrest, revo	ocation of probation, the	e entry of a guilty finding (if not already entered), nee. I have received a copy of this Order.		
OUI § 24D State Fee	\$		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		A section of the sect		
OUI Victims Assessment	\$		11×X /4-		DATE: 15/19/167		
Head Injury Assessment/Surfine	\$				FICER'S SIGNATURE		
Drug Analysis Fee	\$		SIGNATURE OF WIT	NESSING PROBATION OF	CER		
Batterer's Program Assessment	\$		×	Jam V	V V DATE: (O)(9/0)		
DC-CR-27 (6/04)		COUR	T ORIGINAL	1	·		

Ø001

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL	Tria Di	l Court of strict Co	of Massachusetts ourt Department	
DOCKET NUMBER: O 7 SS CASE TYLES CASE NUMBER Te.g. '83", '94" etc. "e.g. 'CR', 'CV' etc.	A SMAN TRUCO	Str 12	oughton District Court 88 Central Street oughton, MA. 02072	
To the Clerk - Magistrate: Please enter n:y appearance as atto in the above numbered court action.	orney for	Sean	Mc Cabr	
ATTORNEY NAME Michael F. Cleary ATTORNEY FIRM Law Office of Michael F. STREET ADDRESS 15 Cleveland Rd CITY/TOWN Tannton	C/car	ZIP CO	TELEPHONE NUMBE	F 5383
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY DC-CR-15 (5/94)			6-23-0 DATE	רק

WAIVER OF COUNSEL	DOCKET NUMBER 0 7 - 0(a) (Trial Court of Massachusetts District Court Department
COURT DIVISION		
	COMMONWEALTH VS	an McCape
		NAME OF DEFENDANT
	WAIVER OF CO	
	WAIVER OF CO	JUNSEL
I, the above named defendant, have I	been informed of my right	to have a lawyer represent me at every stage of the
Counsel Services to provide repres	entation for me. KNOWI	vn lawyer, this court will assign the Committee for Public ING THAT I HAVE A RIGHT TO HAVE A LAWYER
MY RIGHT TO SUCH A LAWYER.	S ELECT TO PROCEED	N THIS MATTER WITHOUT A LAWYER AND WAIVE
11/20/07		
TI DATE		SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT
DATE		SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN OF JUVENILE
•		
-		
•		
		•
•		
•		
,		

DC-CR 3 (12/93)

è		PPLICATI	ON FOR DMPLAINT	APPLICATION NO.	(COURT U	SE ONLY)		PAGE of 1	l .	rt of Massa ourt Depar	- CONTROL -
				a criminal complaint issue ag OT BEEN ARRESTED and			arging	the	STOUG	HTON DISTR	RICT COURT
	☐ BODILY	INJURY 🗆 Ç	OMMISSION OF A	ing WITHOUT NOTICE I CRIME FLIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE	TH NOTICE	to accus	ed.		1	288 CENTRA UGHTON, M	
	WARRANT	is requested !	because prosecuto	r represents that accused ma	y not appe	ar unless a	rrested	ļ 1.		ATUS OF ACC	
				INFORMAT	ION ABOU	TACCUSED					
N/	AME (FIRST M	/II LAST) AND A 	ADDRESS		,		BIRT	H DATE 10/2	24/1966		JRITY NUMBER -44-4340
ļ.					0-		PCF	NO.		MARITAL STA	TUS
				EAN MCCABE	COURT	COn	55"			M.A	ARRIED
:				MASTHEAD LN RVILLE, MA. 02632		γ	אאט	ERS LICE	:NSE NO. S39139041		STATE
:	ĺ		02.112	, (GEN	DER	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	EYES
								М	509	250	BLU
HA		RACE	1	SCARS/MARKS/TATTOOS			ВІ	RTH STAT	E OR COUNTRY	DAY PHO	NE .
	BRO	W	FAR		.				BOSTON		8-775-6530
EM	PLOYER/SC	SELF EMP	IOVED	MOTHER'S MAIDEN NA	AME (FIRST ABETH DE	1		FA	THER'S NAME (FIR:	•	,
		OLLI LIVII	LOTED		E INFORMA	_[CHA	RLES MCCA	NBE
CC	OMPLAINANT	NAME (FIRST	MI LAST)				COM	PLAINAN	T TYPE		PD
·	[J(OHN P BONNEY					CITIZEN OT	HER	STU
A	DDRESS	•					PLA	CE OF OFF			
			-							HTON, MA	
	÷	•	2	6 Rose Street			INCI	DENT REF	70RT NO. 179-AR	OBTN	200700470
			Stoug	hton, MA. 02072			CITA	TION NO(S		1510	200700179
i		_	•						Carrelle	•	
	OFFENSE C		DESCR					14		OFFENSE	DATE .
1	VADIABLES	265/15A/A			TH DANG						19/2007
	VARIABLES	(e.g. vicum nar	ne, controlled substa	nce, type and value of property. VICTIM(S): JENNIFER		1		-		5tu)	
	OFFENSE C	ODE	DESCRI		GILDLKI,	VEAFOR	1(3).	Siurit Obj	ect,	OFFENSE	DATE
		•					ļ			0112.102.	
2	VARIABLES										
	OFFENSE C	ODE	DESCRI	PTION						OFFENSE I	DATE
3	VARIABLES	.					<u> </u>				
Ш											•
REI	MARKS				COMPL	AINANT'S S	HGNA	FURE		DATE FILE	
COL	JRT USE ONL	v A HEARING	UPON THIS COMPI	AINT APPLICATION .	DATE	FHEARING			TIME OF HE	A PINE	COURT USE ONLY
_	>			COURT ADDRESS ON		1-112, 01110	<u> </u>	AT	TIME OF THE	-AMINO	COURT USE ONLY
	DATE			PROCESSING OF NON-ARR	EST ÁPPLI	CATION(CO	URT U	SE ONLY).		CLERK/JUDGE
	•			EARING SCHEDULED ON:			. [
			ENT OF JUDGE'S HI	EARING SCHEDULED ON:				<u>.</u>			
 				OUT NOTICE TO ACCUSED BE	CAUSE:			7.7			
:		☐ IMMIN	IENT THREAT OF	☐ BODILY INJURY ☐ CRIME	∏ FLIGH	T BY ACC	ÇŲSED				
				POLICE DO NOT REQUEST NO	-						
	D4=0	☐ FELOI		IVILIAN; NO NOTICE AT CLERI	K'S DISCRE	I ION		1 1.14			
	DATE	√√ PROBA		NT TO ISSUE FOR ABOVE OFFENSE(S)	(n k	IO PROBAB			NT DENIED		CLERKAUDGE
	, ,		Ø4. □2. □			REQUEST O	FCΦ̈́ν	//PLAINAN			10.11
0	v/_/		TS SET FORTH IN A	ATTACHED STATEMENT(S)		AILURE TO			TIES		asic
5	47901	^	RT NO		1 - 1	THER:				·	
4	(/)	☐ WARRA	NT SUMMONS		col	MENT					
DCC	R-2 (08/04)	ARRAIGN	MENT DATE:	2/20/09							· · · · · ·
	(50/04)			•		•	ļ,				
			*								

*



Stoughton Police Department Arrest Report

Page: 1 02/19/2007

Arrest #: 07-179-AR Call #: 07-2125

Date/Time Reported: 02/19/2007 @ 1216
Arrest Date/Time: 02/19/2007 @ 1240
Booking Date/Time: 02/19/2007 @ 1240
OBTN: TSTU200700179

Court: STOUGHTON DISTRICT COURT
Court Date: 02/20/2007 @ 0830
Reporting Officer: Patrolman JOHN BONNEY
Assisting Officer: LIEUTENANT ROBERT DEVINE
Booking Officer: LIEUTENANT ROBERT DEVINE
Approving Officer: LIEUTENANT ROBERT DEVINE

Signature:



#	DEFENDANT (S)	SEX	RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
1	MCCABE, SEAN	м	w	40	028-44-4340	508-775-6530
_	11 MASTHEAD LN		"		020 44 4540	300-773-0330.,
	CENTERVILLE MA 02632					

WEIGHT: 250 HEIGHT: 509

BODY: HEAVY

DOB: 10/24/1966

LICENSE NUMBER: NOT AVAIL.

HAIR: BROWN COMPLEXION: FAIR HAIR: BROWN EYES: BLUE

PLACE OF BIRTH: BOSTON ETHNICITY: NOT HISPANIC

[APPEARANCE]

SHIRT: PULLOVER - SHORT SLEEVE

GLASSES WORN: NO

[FAMILY/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION]

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED

SPOUSE'S NAME: COOKE, MARNIE FATHER'S NAME: MCCABE, CHARLES MOTHER'S NAME: DEAVER, ELIZABETH

EMPLOYER/SCHOOL: SELF EMPLOYED

OCCUPATION: CONTRACTOR

Printed on Page Number Stoughton Police Department Arrest Number: 07-179-AR 02/19/2007 1 of 1 Sean Mccabe Arrested on: 02/19/2007 Time: 1240

Property Searched By Searched Date Time Patrolman JOHN P BONNEY 02/19/2007 1241 Released To Released Date Time Returned By Returned Date Time \$19 CASH BALLCAP MONEY CLIP WITH ASSORTED CREDIT CARDS 107 TIME: 1:00 PM SIGN: 1 7 TIME: 4:00 PM The above list is my property

I have received the above property

SIGN:

Stoughton Police Department Arrest Report

Page: 2 02/19/2007

Arrest #: 07-179-AR Call #: 07-2125

# DEFENDANT(S)	SEX RACE AGE SSN - PHONE
[RIGHTS/BOO	OKING CHECKS]
DEGLES ADVISOR DV 1 TENERVANE DADVIS G DEV	
RIGHTS ADVISED BY: LIEUTENANT ROBERT C DEV PHONE USED: Y PHONED DATE/	
ARRESTEE SECURED: Y 02/19/2007 1241	
ARRESTEE CELL #: M3	
FINGERPRINTED: N	
PHOTOGRAPHED: N	
SUICIDE CHECK: Performed PERSONS: State	
NCIC VEHICLE CHECK: Not Performed	
INJURY OR ILLNESS: N	
OFFENSE (S)	A/C STATE LAW
LOCATION TYPE: Convenience Store Zon	ne: SOUTH AREA
CUMBERLAND FARMS	
309 PARK ST STOUGHTON MA 02072	
DIOUGHON IN OLUTE	
ASB WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON	C 265 15A
OCCURRED: 02/19/2007 1216 WEAPON/FORCED USED: Blunt Object	
AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument	
VICTIM(S)	SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE
	SET TRICK THE SET
GILBERT, JENNIFER 29 FRAIRY ST	F W 23 NOT AVAIL 781-767-4747
MEDFIELD MA	
DOB: 03/23/1983	
EMPLOYER: CUMBERLAND FARMS 781-341-4728 INJURIES: None	
ETHNICITY: Not of Hispanic Origin	
RESIDENT STATUS: Non Resident VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1	
RELATION TO: MCCABE SEAN	Stranger

Stoughton Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROLMAN JOHN P BONNEY

. .

Ref: 07-179-AR

Entered: 02/19/2007 @ 1337 Entry ID: JPB Modified: 02/19/2007 @ 1344 Modified ID: JPB Approved: 02/19/2007 @ 1344 Approval ID: JPB

On February 19, 2007 at approximately 1216hrs. I was dispatched to the area of 309 Park St. for an assault and battery on a female. While travelling to the location I learned that the suspect, later identified as MCCABE, Sean, was heading s/b on Park St. towards Brockton. McCABE was driving a gray Ford F-150 (MA 7395EB). As I approached the Brockton line I noticed the truck and it started to pull to the right as I was behind it with lights and siren activated. MCCABE drove slowly over the Brockton line and pulled into a parking lot so as to get out of the traffic lane.

I approached McCABE, who stayed in his vehicle, and asked him what happened at Cumberland Farms. He informed me that he was filling his truck with gas and the attendant shut the pump off because he was using his wallet to engage the pump so he did not have to use his hands. The pump was turned back on and he again used his wallet to engage the pump because it was cold outside.

The attendant once again shut the pump off. McCABE then stated that he went inside to pay for the gas he used. He told the attendant, later identified as GILBERT, Jennifer, that there was no need to shut the pump off. GILBERT responded by saying, "you can leave at any time now." McCABE then told me that he got mad and knocked a bunch of lighters off the counter.

I later received a transmission from Officer Barrett, who was at Cumberland Farms speaking with Gilbert, that the items knocked off the counter hit Gilbert. Due to the fact that McCABE pushed the items (lighters and hand sanitizer) off the counter striking Gilbert McCABE was charged with assault and battery with a dangerous weapon. McCABE was placed in custody and transported to the police station where he was booked in the usual manner and without incident. McCABE was informed of his rights and afforded a phone call.

Signed,

Yohn Bonney

174

Page: 1

Stoughton Police Department

NARRATIVE FOR PATROLMAN SANDRA A BARRETT

Ref: 07-179-AR

Entered: 02/19/2007 @ 1408

Entry ID: | SAB

Modified: 02/19/2007 @ 1408

Modified ID: SAB

On February 19, 2007 I, Officer Barrett in marked cruiser #891, was dispatched to Park St. to look for Mass reg. 7395EB, Gray Ford Pick-up that left 380 Park St. and was heading towards Brockton. Dispatched informed us that the employee of Cumberland Farms called to report that she was assaulted. While traveling down Park St. Officer Bonney told us he had the suspect stopped at the Brockton line. I was then asked to return to the store to speak to the victim.

When I arrived at at Cumberland Farms I spoke to Jennifer Gilbert. |She was crying, shaking and extremely upset. She explained to me that a male party was outside pumping gas when he wedged an object into the handle area to avoid from holding it. Ms. Gilbert stopped the pump from inside the store and told him that he had to hold the handle. The suspect, later identified as Sean McCabe, then entered the store. Ms. Gilbert explained to me that he started swearing at her saying, "What the fuck is the problem?" Her and another employee tried to explain to him that he had to hold the handle. He then became even more agitated and told her to turn it on and he paid for the gas already. She refused. Mr. McCabe then pushed several items on the counter at her, striking her. One of items was a display rack filled with lighters and the other item was a container of mini antibacterial gels The items were all over the floor in the clerks area. I was able to take the videotape and return to the station.

Mr. McCabe was subsequently arrested by Officer Bonney.

andra A. Barrett #170